Corrigendum

Sub: <u>Preparation of Feasibility Report for Consturction of jewelers Market State</u> Life Building No. 5 Dundas Street, Karachi.

RE/PO/Projects/04/2024

This is in reference to this office Tender notice advertised at PPRA website under **TS535315E** dated **20.03.2024**. It is to inform that date of opening of subject tender is extended and **new date of opening is 17.04.2024**.



REAL ESTATE DIVISION Principal Office. State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi - 75530 TELEPHONE UAN: 111-111-888 9202800-9 PABX D. H. (RE) 9202873 TELEFAX 9202877 dhred@statelife.com.pk E-mail Website www.statelife.com.pk

<u>OLD</u>

INVITATION TO BID

<u>Hiring The Services Consultant for Preparation of Feasibility report of construction of</u> <u>Jewelers Market at State Life Building No. 5-A & B Karachi.</u>

TENDER NO: RE / PO / Projects /04/ 2024

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan (Real Estate Division) invites sealed bids from the consultant / firms to handle the subject work, registered with Income Tax Department & Sindh Revenue Board for SST and active taxpayers of the Federal Board of Revenue.

Title of Work	Bid Security (Fixed)	Tender Closing Date & Time	Tender Opening Date and Time
Hiring The Services Consultant for Preparation of Feasibility report of construction of Jewelers Market at State Life Building No. 5-A & B Karachi	10,000/-	10.04.2024 At 11.00 am	10.04.2024 at 11.30 am

2. Tender Notice along with Bidding / Tender document can be seen / downloaded from <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and <u>www.statelife.com.pk</u> also tender notice along with tender document has been uploaded on **EPADS** system as well.

3. Bid will be received only from those consultant / firms who are registered with PPRA for e-procurement on EPADS system for tendering in SLIC through their email addressed which were provided by them to PPRA at the time of their registration.

4. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding document, must be submitted through email address latest by before 27.03.2024 till 11.00 hrs.

5. State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan reserves right to accept / reject all bids in accordance with PPRA Rules.

CHIEF ENGINEER Real Estate Division

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan Principal Office, Karachi

S